
 

 

                             ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                                

 

                              CAMP FORTUNE U16 SL                                

 

                          ACA RACE CODE No. NAT16.0239                           

CAMP FORTUNE SKI CLUB                                          FEBRUARY 27, 2016 

CAMP FORTUNE                                                  OUTAOUAIS SKI ZONE 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                             S L A L O M     M E N                               

                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 

 

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 

 

TD               SMITH, Mike          (CAN)   COURSE CANADIAN CHUTE LOWER CANADI 

REFEREE          ROESLER, Eric        (CAN)   START                        287 M 

CHIEF OF RACE    LABRECQUE, Michel    (CAN)   FINISH                       122 M 

                                              VERTICAL DROP                165 M 

                                               

                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            10469/01/12 

 

 

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 

COURSE SETTER    ROCKBURNE, Jeff      (CAN)       ROY, J.P.            (CAN) 

FORERUNNERS  -A- WATSON, Spencer      (CAN)   -A- PILON, Johann        (CAN) 

             -B- SCHREIDER, Tess      (CAN)   -B- SCHMIDT,Hannah       (CAN) 

             -C- KAZDORF, Noah        (CAN)   -C- PAYNTER, Nick        (CAN) 

             -D- VILLENIUVE, Kaiden   (CAN)   -D- CAMPBELL, Patrick    (CAN) 

             -E-                              -E-  

 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   47/(45)                          54/(52) 

START TIME       10.35                            13.35 

WEATHER: LIGHT FLURRIES       SNOW: HARD PACKED           TEMP. S:-15 C F:  0 C 

-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY  244.83    ----------------------- 

                                                                          F=720 

 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

  1  58    71803 DUFF, Sam              CALAB/00   48.72   47.29 1:36.01    0.00 

  2  48    80556 HOLLAND, Jesse         FORTU/01   50.25   48.90 1:39.15   23.55 

  3  90    87256 GUIMONT, Eric          VORLA/01   52.18   47.86 1:40.04   30.22 

  4  53    84950 MARLER, Aidan          MARIE/00   52.33   49.14 1:41.47   40.95 

  5  64    87357 MACDONALD, Ethan       MARIE/01   53.75   50.26 1:44.01   59.99 

  6  45    76590 SWAYZE, Sean           CALAB/01   53.12   51.14 1:44.26   61.87 

  7  88    87099 SOULIGNY, Jacob        MARIE/01   54.90   50.42 1:45.32   69.82 

  8  57    85047 HOYTE, Nathan          VORLA/00   54.87   51.72 1:46.59   79.34 

  9  54    80559 KISLICH-LEMYRE, York   FORTU/00   55.02   51.64 1:46.66   79.87 

 10  55    80555 DUHAMEL, Xavier        FORTU/00   56.14   54.10 1:50.24  106.71 

 11  52    85046 HILLIER, Graeme        VORLA/00   55.90   55.03 1:50.93  111.89 

 12  91    79561 LABRECQUE, Nicholas    FORTU/01   52.18   58.83 1:51.01  112.49 

 13  62    71817 HUTCHESON, Connor      FORTU/00   58.01   54.80 1:52.81  125.99 

 14  68    87285 PAROLIN, Adam          VORLA/01   58.24   56.94 1:55.18  143.76 

 15  87    84666 LACROIX, Jacob         CASCA/00 1:04.43   51.50 1:55.93  149.38 
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

 16  65    87181 CAMPBELL, James        MARIE/01   59.59   56.59 1:56.18  151.26 

 17  50    76418 ALLEN, Connor          CALAB/01   52.93 1:05.50 1:58.43  168.13 

 18  66    85050 MACPHEE, David         VORLA/00 1:00.43 1:00.42 2:00.85  186.28 

 19  77    80570 WEEKES, Lysander       FORTU/01 1:02.16   58.95 2:01.11  188.23 

 20  67    78654 BARR, Owen             CALAB/01 1:02.74   59.87 2:02.61  199.48 

 21  89    87143 PAOLOZZI, Anthony      CASCA/01 1:03.09 1:00.01 2:03.10  203.15 

 22  82    87036 CARLYLE, Andrew        FORTU/00 1:03.38 1:00.20 2:03.58  206.75 

 23  70    84952 D'ALESIO, Sean         MARIE/00 1:01.53 1:04.40 2:05.93  224.38 

 24  79    79572 MACKAY, Callum         FORTU/01 1:04.94 1:01.15 2:06.09  225.58 

 25  81    79602 SILVEIRA, Michael      FORTU/01 1:05.37 1:00.95 2:06.32  227.30 

 26  63    78731 HAMILTON, John (Jack)  CALAB/00 1:09.59   58.72 2:08.31  242.22 

 27  83    87183 ALEXANDER, Ian         CASCA/01 1:07.02 1:03.09 2:10.11  255.72 

 28  73    84923 AUGER-CYR, Myka        CASCA/00 1:03.73 1:08.50 2:12.23  271.62 

 29  61    84951 RUBINOFF, Zachary      MARIE/00 1:08.98 1:04.32 2:13.30  279.65 

 30  84    85704 THOMAS, Spencer        VORLA/00 1:08.87 1:05.07 2:13.94  284.45 

 31  46    78782 MACLEAN, Liam          CALAB/00   57.83 1:16.78 2:14.61  289.47 

 32  71    84678 DE CALUWE, Yannick     MARIE/00 1:10.02 1:07.42 2:17.44  310.69 

 33  78    74229 COOK, Samuel           VORLA/00 1:10.85 1:08.35 2:19.20  323.89 

 34  94    87210 DE BELLEFEUILLE BLAIS, CASCA/01 1:22.20 1:19.30 2:41.50  491.12 

 

DID NOT START 1st RUN 

 

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 

     86    87289 PAQUETTE, Xavier       CASCA/01 

     85    87282 COURTENAY, James       MARIE/01 

     80    87295 BURKE, Emile           VORLA/01 

     75    76515 LEFEBVRE, Tyler        CALAB/01 

     60    79526 ELMGREN, James         FORTU/01 

     56    79419 PEPPER, Ryan           CASCA/00 

     49    86689 BOIVIN, Felix          MARIE/01 

     47    80568 VILLENEUVE, Kobe       FORTU/01 

 

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 

     93    85531 DAVIDSON, Eric         CALAB/01   GATE   46 

     69    80550 KEUNINCKX, Aiden       CALAB/00   GATE   14 

 

DID NOT START 2nd RUN 

 

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 

     59    71785 ALEXANDER, Jack        CALAB/01 
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 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 

     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME            CLUB/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 

 

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 

 

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 

 

                                                SMITH, Mike          (CAN)#1018 
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DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE                          TIMING ALGE S4 

OSZ-NCD Series Banque Laurentienne
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                          ACA RACE CODE No. NAT16.0239                           
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                             S L A L O M     M E N                               

                            ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                              

 

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 

 

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE 

 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 

 

     1     58    71803  DUFF, Sam                    215.73   215.73      0.00 

     2     48    80556  HOLLAND, Jesse               271.56   271.56     23.55 

     3     90    87256  GUIMONT, Eric                999.00 

     4     53    84950  MARLER, Aidan                271.27   271.27     40.95 

     5     64    87357  MACDONALD, Ethan             476.09 

     6     45    76590  SWAYZE, Sean                 411.59 

     7     88    87099  SOULIGNY, Jacob              999.00 

     8     57    85047  HOYTE, Nathan                284.78   284.78     79.34 

     9     54    80559  KISLICH-LEMYRE, York         293.37   293.37     79.87 

    10     55    80555  DUHAMEL, Xavier              362.15 

 

 THE BEST 5 AT START: 

 

     1     58    71803  DUFF, Sam                    215.73 

     4     53    84950  MARLER, Aidan                271.27 

     2     48    80556  HOLLAND, Jesse               271.56 

     8     57    85047  HOYTE, Nathan                284.78 

  DNF1     49    86689  BOIVIN, Felix                291.97 

 

TOTALS                                              -------- 

(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                  1335.31  -------- 

(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                1336.71   -------- 

(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           223.71 

 

CALCULATED PENALTY 1336.71 +1335.31 - 223.71 : 10  =                    244.831 

                      (A)      (B)      (C) 

 

ROUNDED                                                                 244.83 

 

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                        244.83 

 

                                     _______________________ 

                                     SMITH, Mike          (CAN)#1018 
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OSZ-NCD Series Banque Laurentienne 


